

02-08-2019

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for the petitioner  
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Counsel for UOI.  
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Counsel for DDA.  
Sh. Yashpal, Naib Tehsildar from DDA.  
Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC  
WS on behalf of DDA has already been filed. Copy supplied.

LR verification report filed. Arguments on application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC heard. The application was moved within the period of limitation. Same is allowed. LRs mentioned in the LR Report filed by LAC , be impleaded and amended memo of parties be filed.

Statement u/s 19 LA Act has been admitted. Pleadings are complete.

Following issues are framed from the pleadings of the parties:

1. Whether the petitioner is entitled to enhancement in compensation, if so, to what amount?
- 2) Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed.

Put up for PE on 04-12-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)  
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/02-08-2019