

CNR No. DLNT010099202018

LAC No. 138/18

Ram Phal vs UOI

30.03.2021

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Imran, proxy counsel for Ms. Sarita Aggarwal,
counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

Counsel for the petitioner filed amended memo of
parties.

Both the parties submit that leading case is pending
and request for adjournment.

Request allowed.

Renotify on 24.11.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/30.03.2021